the securities will be issued 
(approximately); 

(a) Base Issue of 25 (Twenty- Five) Secured, Listed, 
Rated, Senior, Redeemable, Non – Convertible 
Debentures bearing face value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakhs Only) each, of an aggregate 
nominal value of INR 25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Twenty- Five Lakhs Only) with a green shoe option to 
retain oversubscription of up to INR 25,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only), aggregating 
to INR 50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty Lakhs Only) for 
Series 3A, Cumulative, Non- Convertible Debentures; 

(b) Base Issue of 87 (Eighty- seven) Secured, Listed, 
Rated, Senior, Redeemable, Non – Convertible 
Debentures bearing face value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakhs Only) each, of an aggregate 
nominal value of INR 87,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Eighty- seven Lakhs Only) with a green shoe option to 
retain oversubscription of up to INR 88,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees Eighty- Eight Lakhs Only), aggregating 
to INR 1,75,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Crore and 
Seventy Five Lakhs Only) for Series 3A, Non- 
Cumulative, Non- Convertible Debentures; 

(c) Base Issue of 345 (Three Hundred and Forty Five) 
Secured, Listed, Rated, Senior, Redeemable, Non – 
Convertible Debentures bearing face value of INR 
1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakhs Only) each, of an 
aggregate nominal value of INR 3,45,00,000 (Three 
Crores and Forty Five Lakhs Only) with a green shoe 
option to retain oversubscription of up to INR 
3,46,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Three Crores Forty Six 
Lakhs Only), aggregating to INR 6,91,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Six Crore and Ninety- One Lakhs Only) for 
Series 3C, Cumulative, Non- Convertible Debentures; 

(d) Base Issue of 542 (Five Hundred and Forty Two) 
Secured, Listed, Rated, Senior, Redeemable, Non – 
Convertible Debentures bearing face value of INR 
1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakhs Only) each, of an 
aggregate nominal value of INR 5,42,00,000/- (Five 
Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only) with a green shoe 
option to retain oversubscription of up to INR 
5,42,00,000/- (Five Crores Forty Two Lakhs Only), 
aggregating to INR 10,84,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
Crore and Eighty Four Lakhs Only) for Series 3C, Non- 
Cumulative, Non- Convertible Debentures. 

4. Size of the issue Rs. 20,00,00,000/- 
5.  Whether proposed to be listed? If yes, 

name of the stock exchange(s) 
Yes, National Stock Exchange (NSE). 

6. Tenure of the instrument - date of